



\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

ITA 417/2023

**COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (INTERNATIONAL
TAXATION)-2** Appellant

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

M/S MONDON INVESTMENT LTD. Respondent

Through: Mr. Somil Agarwal and Mr.
Dushyant Agarwal, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR
KAURAV**

ORDER

%

11.01.2024

1. The issues which arise in the instant appeal stand duly encapsulated in our order of 01 August 2023.
2. In order to facilitate final disposal, we accord liberty to the learned counsels appearing for parties to place Brief Synopsis of Submissions on record at least 48 hours prior to the date fixed as well as a compilation of the judgments which are proposed to be relied upon. Those submissions shall refer to the pdf page numbers of the digital record of the Court wherever so required.
3. Let the appeal be re-notified on 20.03.2024.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J.

JANUARY 11, 2024//p