



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ITA 417/2023**

**COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (INTERNATIONAL
TAXATION)-2** Appellant

Through: **Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Ms. Easha
and Ms. Hemlata, SCs.**

versus

M/S MONDON INVESTMENT LTD. Respondent

Through: **Dr. Rakesh Gupta, Mr. Somil
Agarwal and Mr. Dushyant
Agarwal, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR
KAURAV**

**ORDER
20.03.2024**

%

1. Mr. Kumar, learned counsel appearing for the appellant prays for and is granted three weeks further time to file Written Submissions in terms of the order dated 11 January 2024.
2. Let this matter be called again on 11.07.2024.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J.

MARCH 20, 2024/p