



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ITA 417/2023**

**COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (INTERNATIONAL
TAXATION)-2**

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Advocate

versus

M/S MONDON INVESTMENT LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rakesh Gupta, Mr. Somil
Agarwal, Mr. Dushyant Agarwal and
Ms. Sonali, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

01.10.2024

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 11.02.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

OCTOBER 01, 2024

ns

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)