



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ITA 417/2023**

**COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (INTERNATIONAL
TAXATION)-2**Appellant

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar, SSC along
with Ms. Monica Benjamin and
Ms. Easha Kadian, JSCs.

versus

M/S MONDON INVESTMENT LTD.Respondent

Through: Mr. Somil Agarwal, Mr.
Dushyant Agarwal and Mr.
Saurav Bhati, Advts.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN

SHANKAR

ORDER

11.03.2025

%

A request for accommodation is made on behalf of learned
counsel for the respondent.

Consequently, list again on 09.04.2025 in the category of “End
of Board”.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

MARCH 11, 2025/RW