



\$~71

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ITA 417/2023**

**COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (INTERNATIONAL
TAXATION)-2**

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC, Ms. Hemlata
Rawat, JSC and Mr. VK Saxena,
JSC.

versus

M/S MONDON INVESTMENT LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Dushyant Agarwal, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

List this case on 09.09.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

APRIL 30, 2026/KK